RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA
 REPUBLIC of POLAND
P r e z e s  U r z ę d u  L o t n i c t w a  C y w i l n e g o
P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  C i v i l  A v i a t i o n  A u t h o r i t y
Ś W I A D E C T W O  U Z N A N I A  Z A T W I E R D Z E N I A  T Y P U
Typ e  Ap pr ov a l  R e cog ni t i on  C er t i f i ca t e
NUMER:
 UL.A.00 – 013/2023

Letecká č.p. 1384 686 04 Kunovice, Czech Republic
Oznaczenie typu produktu
Product Type Designation EV-97 EUROSTAR
Numer zatwierdzenia typu
Type Approval Number ULL 03/1998
Arkusz danych do zatwierdzenia typu
Type Certificate Data Sheet ULL 03/1998
Przyjęte wymagania techniczne
Type Certification Basis UL 2 – Part I, issue 1998
Uwagi
Remarks
Approved by LAA CR the Technical Commission on:
24.03.1998 for MTOM 472,5 kg – first edition
20.02.2018 for MTOM 472,5 kg – last update (supplement h)
EZD ref. LTT-4.5460.6.2023
Z upoważnienia Prezesa Urzędu Lotnictwa Cywilnego
On behalf of President of the Civil Aviation Authority
Andrzej Lancholc
wz. Zastępca Dyrektora Departamentu Techniki Lotniczej
p.p. Deputy Director, Aviation Technical Departament
(pismo zostało wydane w postaci elektronicznej
i opatrzone kwalifikowanym podpisem elektronicznym)
(the letter was published in electronic form
and signed with a qualified electronic signature)
Data pierwszego wydania:
Date of original issue:
05.06.2023
Data ostatniej zmiany:
Date of last revision:
       - -
Letecká amatérská asociace ČR,
Light Aircraft Association CR
Ke Kablu 289, 102 00 Praha 10, Hostivař
tel: sekretariát 02/7075-270  rejstřík 02/7075-274  fax: 02-7075270    e-mail: laacr@laacr.cz   http://www.laacr.cz
Page No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Change No. h h h h h h h h
  Page 1
Type certificate No.: ULL - 03/98
 Revision „h“
Type Certificate holder: Evektor- Aerotechnik
Sport Flying Equipm.: EV-97, model 1997
 EV-97, model 1999 (Rev.“a“)
 EV-97, model 2000 (Rev.“b“)
 EV-97, model 2000 verze R (Rev.“c“)
 EV-97, model SL (Rev.“d“)
 EV-97, model 1999 and later,
 sailplane towing (Rev. „e“)
 EV-97, model SLW (Rev. „f“)
 EV-97, model SL+ (Rev. „g“)
 EV-97, model  SLX (Rev. „h“)
Revision h Date of Issue: 20.2.2018
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET No.  ULL - 03/98 / „h“
1. Type certificate holder:   Evektor- Aerotechnik, a.s.
Letecká č.p. 1384
686 04  Kunovice, Czech Republic
2. Type, model: I. EV-97 model 1997
II.  EV-97 model 1999
Model 1999 differs from the basic model 1997 by the wider cockpit and modified installation
of the pitot system.
  Option:
Parachute Rescue System and appropriate adjustments.
Towing equipment for banner and glider towing up to maximum mass of  360 kg and
appropriate adjustments.
III. EV-97 model 2000
Model 2000 differs from the basic model 1997 by the wider cockpit and modified installation
of the pitot system, extended canopy and the new landing gear.
  Option:
Parachute Rescue System and appropriate adjustments.
Towing equipment for banner and glider towing up to maximum mass of  360 kg and
appropriate adjustments.
IV. EV-97 model 2000 with Jabiru 2200 engine
Model 2000 differs from the basic model  1997 by the wider cockpit and modified installation
of the pitot system, extended canopy and the new landing gear and installation of Jabiru 2000